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1st Round
VOSKOBOEVA, Galina KAZ

ALVAREZ TERAN, Maria Fernanda BOL

FEUERSTEIN, Claire FRA
DUARTE, Ana Clara BRA
BRATCHIKOVA, Nina RUS

ARRUABARRENA-VECINO, Lara ESP

BEYGELZIMER, Yuliya UKR
FLIPKENS, Kirsten BEL
ERAKOVIC, Marina NZL
SEMA, Yurika JPN
ROGOWSKA, Olivia AUS
RAMPRE, Petra SLO
ALBANESE, Lauren USA
BUZARNESCU, Mihaela ROU
HAN, Xinyun CHN

WOERLE, Kathrin GER
DUBOIS, Stephanie CAN
BRODSKY, Gail USA
BRENGLE, Madison USA
MALEK, Tatjana GER
BOSERUP, Julia USA
KOSTOVA, Elitsa BUL

PEERS, Sally AUS
SOLER-ESPINOSA, Silvia ESP
GALLOVITS-HALL, Edina ROU
HOLLAND, Isabella AUS
PEGULA, Jessica USA
BERTENS, Kiki NED

NARA, Kurumi JPN
GAVRILOVA, Daria RUS
COHEN, Julia USA

OPRANDI, Romina ITA
BREMOND, Iryna FRA

JANI, Reka-Luca HUN
GATTO-MONTICONE, Giulia ITA
GIORGI, Camila ITA
CHAKHNASHYVILI, Margalita GEO
LU, Jing-Jing CHN

JONES, Sacha NZL

GLATCH, Alexa USA
HLAVACKOVA, Andrea CZE
WANG, Qiang CHN
HARDEBECK, Krista USA
SCHOLL, Chichi USA
PANOVA, Alexandra RUS

JEUKENG-NKAMGOUO, Anne-Liz USA (W)

KREMER, Anne LUX
SAVCHUK, Olga UKR

FORETZ GACON, Stephanie FRA
BABOS, Timea HUN

KUCOVA, Kristina SVK
MOLINERO, Florencia ARG
ANDERSON, Robin USA
BROADY, Naomi GBR
THORPE, Laura FRA

CHANG, Kai-Chen TPE
RADWANSKA, Urszula POL
GROENEFELD, Anna-Lena GER
GEORGATOU, Eirini GRE
KOLAR, Nastja SLO

FUJIWARA, Rika JPN
COSTAS-MOREIRA, Leticia ESP
LINETTE, Magda POL
SAVINYKH, Valeria RUS
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2nd Round
[1 G.VOSKOBOEVA [1]

7-6(1) 6-1
C.FEUERSTEIN

3rd Round

G.VOSKOBOEVA [1]

7-6(6) 6-4
N.BRATCHIKOVA

6-3 6-1
Y.BEYGELZIMER

3-6 6-16-2

N.BRATCHIKOVA

[29] 6-4 6-2
[2] M.ERAKOVIC [2]

6-3 6-1
P.RAMPRE

6-16-2

M.ERAKOVIC [2]

7-6(3) 75
M.BUZARNESCU

46 7563
K.WOERLE [19]

6-1 6-2

M.BUZARNESCU

[19] 6-3 7-6(6)
(3] _S.DUBOIS [3]

6-0 6-0
T.MALEK

6-2 4-6 6-0

S.DUBOIS [3]

6-11-6 6-3
(W) E.KOSTOVA

6-3 6-4

S.SOLER-ESPINOSA [25]

6-7(1) 6-3 6-1

S.SOLER-ESPINOSA [25]

[25] 6-4 6-4

[4] E.GALLOVITS-HALL [4]

6-16-0
W) J.PEGULA

6-4 7-5

E.GALLOVITS-HALL [4]

63 7-6(1)
K.NARA

(W) 6-2 6-4
R.OPRANDI [17]

6-46-4

R.OPRANDI [17]

[17] 6-1 6-4
[5] R.JANI

6-3 3-6 6-2
C.GIORGI

7-6(5) 3-6 6-0

R.JANI

5-7 6-4 6-2
J.LU

6-7(5) 6-3 6-1
S.JONES

7-56-1

J.LU

[27] 6-3 6-0
[6] A.HLAVACKOVA [6]

5-7 6-4 6-1
(W) C.SCHOLL

6-7(2) 6-4 6-4

A.HLAVACKOVA [6]

6-0 6-2
A.PANOVA

6262
0.SAVCHUK [32]

7-6(6) 4-6 6-1

A.PANOVA

[32] 6-3 7-5

[71 S.FORETZ GACON [7]
7-57-5
K.KUCOVA

7-56-3

S.FORETZ GACON [7]

6-4 6-1
(W) N.BROADY

76(2) 75
K.CHANG [22]

6-35-77-5

N.BROADY

[22] 6-3 6-2
[8] U.RADWANSKA [8]

6-3 6-2
E.GEORGATOU

6-4 5-7 6-3

U.RADWANSKA [8]

644664
R.FUJIWARA

6164
V.SAVINYKH [21]

6-3 6-1

R.FUJIWARA

[21] 67(2 6462

Tannis' leading

g 2xpert? Data

6-12-6 6-2

G.VOSKOBOEVA [1]

6-2 6-2

M.ERAKOVIC [2]

6-37-5

S.SOLER-ESPINOSA [25]

6-2 6-2

R.OPRANDI [17]

6-3 6-2

R.JANI

7-6(5) 4-6 6-3

A.PANOVA

3-6 6-2 7-6(7)

S.FORETZ GACON [7]

6-3 6-7(6) 6-3

U.RADWANSKA [8]

6-4 6-3
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65
66
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91
92
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95
96
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98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

1st Round
CAMERIN, Maria Elena ITA
KRAJICEK, Michaella NED
MIJACIKA, Ani CRO
MLADENOVIC, Kristina FRA
GIBBS, Nicole USA
CZINK, Melinda HUN
MAROSI, Katalin HUN
KORYTTSEVA, Mariya UKR
KUCOVA, Zuzana SVK
LERTCHEEWAKARN, Noppawan THA
UNGUR, Liana ROU
WEINHOLD, Ashley USA
PLISKOVA, Kristyna CZE
GARCIA VIDAGANY, Beatriz ESP
FICHMAN, Sharon CAN
SEMA, Erika JPN
PARRA SANTONJA, Arantxa ESP
TOWNSEND, Taylor USA
EL TABAKH, Heidi CAN
ROBSON, Laura GBR
ZHANG, Ling HKG
CABEZA CANDELA, Estrella ESP
EVTIMOVA, Dia BUL
CADANTU, Alexandra ROU
BIRNEROVA, Eva CZE
DENTONI, Corinna ITA
DOMACHOWSKA, Marta POL
11IJIMA, Kumiko JPN
KARATANTCHEVA, Sesil KAZ
NAMIGATA, Junri JPN
SIEGEMUND, Laura GER
DIATCHENKDO, Vitalia RUS
CHAN, Yung-Jan TPE
IVANOVA, Ekaterina RUS
RODIONOVA, Arina RUS
JURIKOVA, Lenka SVK
DIYAS, Zarina KAZ
LAURENDON, Anais FRA
KULIKOVA, Regina RUS
GARCIA, Caroline FRA
MINELLA, Mandy LUX
PLISKOVA, Karolina CZE
BUYUKAKCAY, Cagla TUR
GOJNEA, Madalina ROU
BYCHKOVA, Ekaterina RUS
SHVEDOVA, Yaroslava KAZ
ISHIZU, Sachie JPN
LUZHANSKA, Tetiana UKR
VORACOVA, Renata CZE
KRUNIC, Aleksandra SRB
BOGDAN, Elena ROU
KNAPP, Karin ITA
FLORIS, Anna ITA
LIM, Alize FRA
LARCHER DE BRITO, Michelle POR
TSURENKO, Lesia UKR
MEUSBURGER, Yvonne AUT
TOMLJANOVIC, Ajla CRO
BARTY, Ashleigh AUS
GLUSHKO, Julia ISR
VOEGELE, Stefanie SUI
WIENEROVA, Lenka SVK
KOEHLER, Maria Joao POR
WOZNIAK, Aleksandra CAN

(9]

w)

[26]
[10]

[28]
[11]
(w)

(31]
[12]

[24]
[13]

[23]
(14]

(30]
[15]

[20]
[16]

w)

Q)
(18]
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2nd Round
M.KRAJICEK

63 6-7(3) 6-2
K.MLADENOVIC

3-6 6-3 6-1
M.CZINK

36 7-6(4) 6-0
M.KORYTTSEVA [26]

4-6 6-0 6-3
N.LERTCHEEWAKARN

6-4 5-7 6-3
A.WEINHOLD

3rd Round
M.KRAJICEK
7-5 6-1
M.KRAJICEK
3-66-07-5
M.CZINK
2-6 6-3 6-4

N.LERTCHEEWAKARN

36 7-6(7) 6-2
K.PLISKOVA

6-3 6-4
S.FICHMAN

7-6(6) 7-6(4)

K.PLISKOVA

N.LERTCHEEWAKARN

7-5 3-6 6-3

6-4 6-0
T.TOWNSEND

7-6(2) 6-3
L.ROBSON

6-2 6-1

L.ROBSON

6-1 6-3
L.ZHANG

16 6-4 7-6(4)
D.EVTIMOVA

63 4-6 7-6(0)

L.ZHANG

L.ROBSON

6-4 6-3

166375
E.BIRNEROVA [12]

7-6(4) 60
M.DOMACHOWSKA

6-3 6-2

M.DOMACHOWSKA

6-4 6-2
S.KARATANTCHEVA

2-6 6-4 6-4
V.DIATCHENKO [24]

6-4 6-2

V.DIATCHENKO [24]

63 7-5
Y.CHAN [13]

6-16-4
L.JURIKOVA

6-2 3-6 6-2
Z.DIYAS

7-56-1
R.KULIKOVA

26 64 6-2
M.MINELLA [14]

6-16-3
C.BUYUKAKCAY

6-0 7-5
E.BYCHKOVA

7-6(5) 7-6(3)
T.LUZHANSKA [30]

6-7(d) 75 6-2
A.KRUNIC

5-76-47-5
K.KNAPP

1-6 6-3 6-2
A.FLORIS

6-3 4-6 6-1
M.LARCHER DE BRITO

4-66-2 6-4
V.DIATCHENKO [24]
7562
Y.CHAN [13]
6-16-0
Y.CHAN [13]
4-6 7-6(3) 6-2
R.KULIKOVA
6-06-3
M.MINELLA [14]
6-0 4-6 7-6(5)
E.BYCHKOVA
7-5 6-7(5) 6-3
E.BYCHKOVA
6364
K.KNAPP
60 7-5
K.KNAPP
4-6 6-2 7-6(1)

M.LARCHER DE BRITO

7-6(4) 4-6 7-6(3)
A.TOMLJANOVIC

6-46-4
J.GLUSHKO

6-2 6-0

J.GLUSHKO

6-46-4
S.VOEGELE

6-3 6-0
AWOZNIAK [18]

6-3 7-6(4)

AWOZNIAK [18]

A.WOZNIAK [18]

6-16-4

6-446 63

Tennis' leading

g 2xpert? Data

6-4 5-7 6-2
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